9/

\$50.00 118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIASYS EUROPE LIMITED	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIASYS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 5, THE SAPPHIRE CENTRE	
Internal Address:	FISHPONDS ROAD, WOKINGHAM,	
City:	BERKSHIRE RG41 2QL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815575
Patent Number:	6296763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3009-1019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS Diasys Europe Limited of Unit 5, The Sapphire Centre, Fishponds Road, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 2QL, England

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR owns rights in certain inventions entitled:

Double Receptacle Filtration System: U.S. 6,296,763 issued October 2, 2001

Filtration device for biological samples: 11/815,575 filed December 5, 2007

wishes to vest these rights in said patent and application

6,296,763 issued October 2, 2001

11/815,575 filed December 5, 2007

to:

Diasys Limited of Unit 5, The Sapphire Centre, Fishponds Road, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 2QL, England

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for \$1 in hand paid and valuable consideration resulting from an Agreement dated April 18th, 2008, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefrom and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reexamination or re-issue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention resulting from the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers instruments and affidavits required, to give any required testimony, and to perform any other lawful acts at the ASSIGNEE'S expense as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all rights to any and all accrued past damages and to any future damages caused by infringement of the above-named patent or any patent resulting from the above-named patent application by any party anywhere, known or unknown to the ASSIGNOR either at the time of this conveyance or at any future time.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0902

· ¹PI

the 19th day of May 2008

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

Signed on behalf of DIASYS EUROPE LIMITED by:

Janet MacKenzie, Company Secretary)

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0903